DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS VOTING SESSION AGENDA – THURSDAY, AUGUST 4, 2022 DAWSON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ASSEMBLY ROOM 25 JUSTICE WAY, DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA 30534 6:00 PM

A. ROLL CALL

B. OPENING PRESENTATIONS

- 1. Proclamation of Achievement for Eagle Scout Projects
- 2. Habitat for Humanity North Central Georgia Introduction- Executive Director Steve Napier / Vice President of Development & Strategic Initiatives Sabrina Kirkland
- C. INVOCATION
- D. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- E. ANNOUNCEMENTS

F. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- 1. Minutes of the Work Session held on July 21, 2022
- 2. Minutes of the Voting Session held on July 21, 2022
- G. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- H. PUBLIC COMMENT

I. PUBLIC HEARINGS

- 1. 2022 Millage Rate and Property Tax (3rd of 3 hearings; 1st hearing was held July 7, 2022, and 2nd hearing was held July 21, 2022)
- 2. Extension of an Existing Moratorium on the Acceptance of Residential Rezoning Applications (1st of 1 hearing)

J. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1. Consideration of Proposed Transfer Station Improvements (*Tabled from the July 21, 2022, Voting Session*)

K. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Consideration of Request for Addition of Position Classification
- 2. Consideration of Request for Funding for Fire Hydrants

L. PUBLIC COMMENT

M. ADJOURNMENT

Those with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, should contact the ADA Coordinator at 706-344-3666, extension 44514. The county will make reasonable accommodations for those persons.